

# **Fee Structure**

## **Registration & Fees**

#### Dear Parent,

Please note the fee structure for the year 2025-26 and rules and regulations regarding payment of fee.

Classes	Tuition Fee - Quarterly (Rs.)	Tuition Fee - Yearly (Rs.)
Vito VIII	24981.00	99924.00
IX &X	26301.00	105204.00
XI & XII Sc.	29337.00	117348.00
XI & XII Com. & Humanities	27366.00	109464.00
Special Need	16047.00	64188.00
Optional Fee		
<b>Fee Type</b>	Quarterly (Rs.)	Yearly (Rs.)
School Bus Fee	4500.00	18000.00
One Time Fee (Non Refundable)		
<b>Fee Type</b>	Amount (Rs.)	
Admission Fee	40000.00	
Registration Fee	1000.00	
Counseling Fee of Class X	1500.00	

Board Exam Fee of Class X	2500.00
Board Exam Fee of Class XII	2650.00 (Including 3 practical subjects)
CBSE Registration Fee IX & XI	500.00

### **Rules and Regulations**

- Parents must download JBNS Society mobile app from Play Store. Guidelines to use the app are available on the school website.
- > Fee must be paid via Debit/Credit Card, Internet Banking, UPI through the school website.
- > Fee can also be deposited through JBNS Society mobile app.
- > Schedule of quarterly payment of fee:
  - > 1st Quarter (Apr-:Jun): April 1st to 15th
  - > 2nd Quarter (:Jul-Sep): July 16th to 22nd
  - > 3rd Quarter (Oct-Dec): October 16th to 22nd
  - > 4th Quarter (:Jan-Mar): January 15th to 22nd
  - > If not paid within 15th & 22nd days, a late fee of Rs. 1000/- will apply.
  - ➢ If unpaid by the last day of the quarter, a fine of Rs. 2000/- will apply.
  - > If a student misses school even for a day in any month, the fee for the month will still be charged.

For New Admission: First quarter fee must be submitted through Demand Draft (DD) only, in favor of Jingle Bell Nursery School Society.

For any clarification, please contact: 8004265052

#### **Technical Support:**

Mr. Pankaj: 7268808574 Mr. Parmanand: 8601080111